beginning on September 1, 2023, and terminating on June 30, 2026, unless terminated earlier or 

extended as provided by the terms of this Agreement or as allowed by law.   

2. Salary. 

a. Base Salary.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources’ annual base 

salary for the 2023-24 school year shall be two hundred sixty thousand, three hundred and 

seventy-one dollars and no cents ($260,371) which is step 4 of the Assistant Superintendent, 

Human Resources Salary Schedule.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources’ annual 

salary shall be divided into twelve equal payments beginning July through June.  For the 2023-

2024 school year, the Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources’ pay shall be prorated based 

on the effective date of this Agreement.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources shall 

receive an additional two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) per year for a master’s degree 

and an additional two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) for a doctorate degree, provided 

the degrees are earned from a regionally accredited college or university.  In addition, the 

masters’ and doctorate degree stipends shall be adjusted to the same rate provided to other 

District certificated management employees.

[...]

no circumstances shall the District be obligated to compensate the Assistant Superintendent, 

Human Resources for earned, unused sick leave.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human 

Resources shall not be entitled to cash payment in lieu of sick leave. 

c. Work Year.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources shall be required to 

work two hundred and twenty-four (224) days each full fiscal year, exclusive of holidays granted 

to the District’s certificated management employees.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human 

Resources shall not be entitled to vacation days.  Days worked in excess of two hundred twenty-

four (224) are considered non-workdays.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources is 

not entitled to pay for non-workdays.  To determine the Assistant Superintendent, Human 

Resources’ daily rate of pay, the parties agree that the Assistant Superintendent, Human 

Resources’ annual base salary shall be divided by two hundred and twenty-four (224) days.  The 

Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources’ work year for the 2023-2024 school year, will be 

prorated based on the effective date of this Agreement. 

d. Life Insurance.  The Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources will be 

enrolled in a guaranteed issued $10,000 life insurance policy at the District’s expense upon